CH \$115.00.00 861250

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI172988

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oxford Networks Holdings, Inc.		12/26/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	TVC Albany, Inc.	
Street Address:	12 Metro Park Road, Suite 201	
City:	Albany	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12205	
Entity Type:	y Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4754184	OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754185	OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754186	N OXFORD NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4754187	N OXFORD NETWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494514220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9494513800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2:Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLPAddress Line 4:Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06470-00006
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE KANN
SIGNATURE:	STEPHANIE KANN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0643

900848650

DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2024			
Total Attachments: 3				
source=Oxford Network to TVC Albany#page1.tif				
ource=Oxford Network to TVC Albany#page2.tif				
ource=Oxford Network to TVC Albany#page3 tif				

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0644

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING

OXFORD NETWORKS HOLDINGS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION WITH AND INTO TVC ALBANY, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

TVC Albany, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The Company was organized pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware on the 20th day of December, 2001.

SECOND: The Company owns 100% of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of Oxford Networks Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation organized on the 13th day of December, 2013.

THIRD: The Company's Board of Directors (the "Board") duly adopted the following resolutions on the 26 day of December, 2018:

WHEREAS, Oxford Networks Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company;

WHEREAS, it is deemed to be advisable and in the best interests of the Company and its stockholder to merge the Subsidiary with and into the Company, with the Company continuing as the surviving company (the "Merger"); and

WHEREAS, for U.S. federal, and applicable state and local, income tax purposes, the Merger is intended to constitute a liquidation of Subsidiary into the Company under Section 332 of the U.S. Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Plan of Merger is intended to constitute a plan of liquidation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Merger be, and hereby is, authorized, adopted and approved;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that upon consummation of the Merger, all assets, liabilities and obligations of the Subsidiary shall be assumed by the Company; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized and directed, in the name and on behalf of the Company, to prepare or cause to be prepared and to execute, verify and file or caused to be filed, such documents as may be necessary or appropriate, including, but not limited to the Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:12 AM 12/28/2018 FILED 09:12 AM 12/28/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0645 BE IT RESOLVED, that any of the officers of the Company be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, empowered, and directed to do and perform such acts and deeds to execute and deliver such other instruments, documents, and certificates, and to take or cause to be taken such other further action as such officer may deem necessary, advisable, or appropriate, to effectuate the purposes of the resolutions contained herein; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board hereby ratifies, authorizes, adopts, and approves, in all respects, all acts and deeds heretofore or as may hereafter be performed to carry out the purposes of the foregoing resolutions by any of the officers of the Company that are within the authority conferred by the foregoing resolutions as the authorized acts and deeds of the Company.

FOURTH: The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2018 at 11:59 p.m.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by the undersigned this 26 day of December, 2018.

RECORDED: 04/17/2024

TVC ALBANY, INC., a Delaware corporation

Name: Kurt Van Wagenen

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008402 FRAME: 0647